SUBJECT: Liability Insurance

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 1985

The purpose of this procedure is to establish guidelines for liability insurance for all persons engaged in operations with T.C.S.U. Liability Insurance shall be provided for as follows:

I. Board of Directors/TCSU Director

- A. Police Professional Liability Insurance
 - 1. Provided to each Chief of Police by his city.
 - 2. Police Professional Liability Insurance will be provided to the T.C.S.U. Director by the city the director contracts with.
- B. Public Officials Liability Insurance
 - 1. Provided to the members of the Board of Directors and T.C.S.U. Director by T.C.S.U. as authorized by the Gov-Tech Committee, Miami Valley Communications Council.

II. Board of Supervisors

- A. Police Professional Liability Insurance
 - 1. Provided to each Supervisor by his city.

III. Agents

- A. Police Professional Liability Insurance
 - 1. Provided to each agent by his city.

This Procedure supersedes Procedure Number 9, Subject: Liability Insurance, dated September 30, 1983. (May 1, 1985)

Procedure Number 8 Subject: Required Reports, dated September 30, 1983 is hereby cancelled. (May 1, 1985) Revised: February 1, 2006

Director Charles J. Gift